
MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

49 DAVID WILLETS JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 01.26.56 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

30 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 01.31.30 1

25 WILLIAM JOHN IWAN GRIFFITHS NOVA 01.31.57 2

32 IAN BARNARD WILL BARNARD NOVA 01.33.21 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 01.31.44 1

23 BEN GRENTER BRYAN GRENTER SUNBEAM 01.34.41 2

45 ANDREW DUCROQ PAUL GRIFFITHS NOVA 01.38.14 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

4 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 01.27.43 1

59 DAVID ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 01.28.50 2

17 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON RENAULT CLIO 01.29.27 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

1 BOB FOWDEN JASON SUDGEN IMPREZZA 01.27.25 1

14 MARK ROBERTS TOM WOOD ESCORT COS 01.28.18 2

21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZZA 01.33.09 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

43 MARCUS NAYLOR MARK WILLIAMS 106 GTI 01.41.25 1

71 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS 205GTI 01.45.24 2

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

65 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHN HAWKINS ESCORT MK2 01.32.42 1

27 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 205 01.33.23 2

53 STEVE WILKS CAROLINE WILKS ESCORT MK2 01.39.08 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

63 GARETH KIPSY REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325I 01.35.27 1

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

   Award 52 SEEYAN JOHN SIMON MERRIFIELD IMPREZZA 1

71 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS 205GTI

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Crew 6 LYN MORGAN KAREN MORGAN 205 01.30.37

03.36.18

Promoted by: Forresters Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Awards List

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Award 71 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS 205GTI 01.45.24

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Finisher 60 ROB HOWE MARK THOMAS ESCORT G3 01.58.31

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Out Car 35 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT N/A

Promoted by: Forresters Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

49 DAVID WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 3 01.26.56 1
1 BOB FOWDEN JASON SUDGEN IMPREZZA 4 01.27.25 2 1
4 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 01.27.43 3 1

14 MARK ROBERTS TOM WOOD ESCORT COS 4 01.28.18 4 2
59 DAVID ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 3 01.28.50 5 2
17 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON RENAULT CLIO 3 01.29.27 6 3
18 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE ESCORT MK2 3 01.29.53 7 4
6 LYN MORGAN KAREN MORGAN 205 3 01.30.37 8 5
8 GARY PARKER TONY BASSETT 205 3 01.30.54 9 6

30 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 1 01.31.30 10 1
15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 2 01.31.44 11 1
25 WILLIAM JOHN IWAN GRIFFITHS NOVA 1 01.31.57 12 2
65 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHN HAWKINS ESCORT MK2 6 01.32.42 13 1
21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZZA 4 01.33.09 14 3
32 IAN BARNARD WILL BARNARD NOVA 1 01.33.21 15 3
29 CARWYN EVANS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT GRP4 3 01.33.23 16 7
27 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 205 6 01.33.23 17 2
54 MARK JONES ROB JONES ESCORT MK2 3 01.34.38 18 8
23 BEN GRENTER BRYAN GRENTER SUNBEAM 2 01.34.41 19 2
63 GARETH KIPSY REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325I 7 01.35.27 20 1
40 DAVE PERROTT JIM MUNDEN ESCORT 3 01.35.31 21 9
22 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.35.46 22 10
36 ANDREW GRAHAM ROBERT CHESTERS IMPREZZA 4 01.37.37 23 4
45 ANDREW DUCROQ PAUL GRIFFITHS NOVA 2 01.38.14 24 3
53 STEVE WILKS CAROLINE WILKS ESCORT MK2 6 01.39.08 25 3
46 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOD 106 GTI 2 01.39.44 26 4
24 STUART CAMERON CRAIG CAMERON NOVA 1 01.39.58 27 4
48 NEVILLE HUDD SIMON MAY NOVA 2 01.40.11 28 5
55 MARK HATTON ALLAN HATTON CLIO 16V 3 01.40.37 29 11
41 MARK CRISP PETER JAMES 106 GTI 2 01.41.03 30 6
43 MARCUS NAYLOR MARK WILLIAMS 106 GTI 5 01.41.25 31 1
68 PAUL GODDEN DANNY FENNING MICRA 1 01.42.09 32 5
71 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS 205GTI 5 01.45.24 33 2
69 NATHAN LONG JAMIE VAUGHAN MINI 1 01.48.01 34 6
70 BARRY JOHN DANIEL PIDGEON LUPO 1 01.48.12 35 7
66 DARREN DRAPER JACK DAVIES ESCORT 2 01.48.21 36 7
52 SEEYAN JOHN SIMON MERRIFIELD IMPREZZA 4 01.50.54 37 5
60 ROB HOWE MARK THOMAS ESCORT G3 6 01.58.31 38 4
5 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY IMPREZZA 0 Non starter

64 GEOFF ORCHARD IAN PURCELL NOVA 1 Non starter
44 ROBERT DAVIES ALEX DAVIES NOVA 1 Retired
57 CHRIS TOOZE JO TOOZE IMP 1 Retired
61 DAVE GOODMAN RICHARD WHITEFOOT CORSA 1 Retired
62 SAMANTHA TILLING JEREMY WILLIAMS CORSA 1 Retired
72 ADAM QUINN LAURENCE MAZZONI NOVA 1 Retired
7 ANDY GWYNNE HOLLY ROBINSON SAXO 2 Retired

20 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND SAXO 2 Retired
26 BRIAN WHALE PETE LICKLEY NOVA 2 Retired
31 DAVID THORNHILL KEVIN BARNES 106 2 Retired
33 DAVID EARTHY MARIA RAYNER 205 GTI 2 Retired
38 JOHN LEIGH GORDON LEIGH NOVA 2 Retired
39 KEVIN HARBOUR DAVE TORTISHELL 205 2 Retired
47 DAVID THOMAS PETER LEWIS ESCORT MK2 2 Retired
58 CHRIS HEAD PAUL FREETH SUNBEAM 2 Retired
28 STEVE CONNER PAUL STEPHENS ASTRA 3 Non starter
2 RICHARD MERRIMAN KATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

11 LES SKEET KEVIN HAVEN 205 S2000 3 Retired
12 JOHN RICHARDSON ERIC WILCOCKSON ESCORT  MK2 3 Retired
16 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK1 3 Retired
35 BRIAN  DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 Retired
42 MARK VAUGHAN MARK LEWIS ESCORT MK6 3 Retired
50 DAVID JENNINGS LEWIS DAVIES ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
51 DAVID ATTIWELL KEITH EMERY ASTRA 3 Retired
56 ALEX JACKSON KAREN WHITTAM HONDA CIVIC 3 Retired
67 NIGEL SMITH RYAN TAYLOR FOCUS ST 3 Retired
3 SPENCER CHARD TIM BABBAGE IMPREZZA 4 Retired
9 BRYAN DAVIES ALUN LEWIS EVO V 4 Retired

19 ADRIAN SMEKKS CHRIS NEALE EVO  6 4 Retired
34 WYN OWENS JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 Retired
10 LLYR JONES JASON DAVIES ESCORT 6 Retired
37 JOHN MORRIS THERESA FOSSEY ESCORT MK1 6 Retired
13 ADRIAN BROWN KEV HARRIS ESCORT 7 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Results in Car No Order

Car No. Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 12.39 12.27 12.25 13.03 12.42 12.12 11.57 01.27.25 2 1
2 12.51 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 12.59 12.22 12.18 12.53 12.47 12.15 12.09 01.27.43 3 1
5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
6 13.17 13.01 12.53 13.16 13.08 12.33 12.29 01.30.37 8 5
7 16.42 13.14 12.51 13.13 13.07 12.43 00.00 Retired
8 13.28 13.00 12.55 13.15 13.07 12.40 12.29 01.30.54 9 6
9 12.47 12.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 13.21 12.51 12.39 13.10 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 13.48 13.25 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 12.58 13.13 13.49 13.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 12.44 12.45 12.42 13.04 12.47 12.08 12.08 01.28.18 4 2
15 13.26 13.06 13.23 13.27 13.09 12.41 12.32 01.31.44 11 1
16 13.17 12.54 12.46 13.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 13.20 12.44 12.37 13.06 12.59 12.30 12.11 01.29.27 6 3
18 12.59 12.40 12.42 13.08 13.23 12.40 12.21 01.29.53 7 4
19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
20 15.19 18.34 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
21 13.26 13.26 13.13 13.47 13.37 12.55 12.45 01.33.09 14 3
22 13.47 13.43 13.37 14.12 14.02 13.11 13.14 01.35.46 22 10
23 14.01 13.42 13.25 13.50 13.35 13.10 12.58 01.34.41 19 2
24 13.53 13.32 13.36 13.37 13.34 18.39 13.07 01.39.58 27 4
25 13.20 13.08 12.57 13.30 13.21 13.03 12.38 01.31.57 12 2
26 13.44 13.22 13.00 13.25 13.17 00.00 00.00 Retired
27 13.29 13.19 13.16 13.31 13.33 13.09 13.06 01.33.23 17 2
28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
29 12.50 12.50 12.52 16.00 13.23 12.49 12.39 01.33.23 16 7
30 13.10 13.21 13.01 13.26 13.11 12.46 12.35 01.31.30 10 1
31 13.38 13.17 13.24 13.53 13.57 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 13.30 13.24 13.11 13.34 13.35 13.05 13.02 01.33.21 15 3
33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 14.47 13.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
35 13.09 13.19 13.06 13.32 13.33 13.03 00.00 Retired
36 13.44 13.38 13.32 16.39 13.46 13.17 13.01 01.37.37 23 4
37 14.07 13.58 13.53 14.23 14.03 13.40 00.00 Retired
38 14.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 15.07 14.23 14.16 14.28 14.20 14.05 00.00 Retired
40 13.51 13.49 13.35 14.00 13.51 13.16 13.09 01.35.31 21 9
41 14.47 14.17 14.08 14.43 14.39 14.24 14.05 01.41.03 30 6
42 14.54 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 14.47 14.26 14.22 14.48 14.28 14.13 14.21 01.41.25 31 1
44 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 14.13 13.52 14.00 14.26 14.18 13.44 13.41 01.38.14 24 3
46 14.32 14.27 14.11 14.33 14.22 13.52 13.47 01.39.44 26 4
47 13.19 13.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
48 16.28 14.15 13.57 14.08 14.00 13.34 13.49 01.40.11 28 5
49 12.43 12.17 12.15 12.41 12.39 12.14 12.07 01.26.56 1
50 13.47 13.37 13.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 13.15 13.01 13.10 13.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
52 16.41 16.20 15.35 15.57 15.41 15.25 15.15 01.50.54 37 5
53 14.10 14.25 13.53 14.23 14.12 14.22 13.43 01.39.08 25 3
54 13.10 13.19 13.18 13.32 14.12 13.33 13.34 01.34.38 18 8
55 14.36 14.17 14.43 14.43 14.38 13.52 13.48 01.40.37 29 11
56 14.04 13.58 13.57 14.54 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Results in Car No Order

Car No. Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
58 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
59 13.12 12.45 12.33 12.59 12.44 12.21 12.16 01.28.50 5 2
60 20.00 16.28 19.18 15.57 16.22 15.23 15.03 01.58.31 38 4
61 14.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 15.23 15.41 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
63 13.39 13.40 13.29 13.52 13.59 13.27 13.21 01.35.27 20 1
64 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
65 13.27 13.22 13.13 13.25 13.21 13.01 12.53 01.32.42 13 1
66 14.29 14.26 14.28 15.08 15.21 14.29 20.00 01.48.21 36 7
67 15.41 14.53 14.33 18.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 15.07 14.41 14.19 14.51 14.45 14.16 14.10 01.42.09 32 5
69 14.38 14.43 19.02 15.35 15.12 14.30 14.21 01.48.01 34 6
70 15.23 15.39 15.39 15.48 15.49 14.58 14.56 01.48.12 35 7
71 14.59 14.52 15.20 15.18 15.17 14.49 14.49 01.45.24 33 2
72 15.37 20.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

30 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 1 01.31.30 10 1
25 WILLIAM JOHN IWAN GRIFFITHS NOVA 1 01.31.57 12 2
32 IAN BARNARD WILL BARNARD NOVA 1 01.33.21 15 3
24 STUART CAMERON CRAIG CAMERON NOVA 1 01.39.58 27 4
68 PAUL GODDEN DANNY FENNING MICRA 1 01.42.09 32 5
69 NATHAN LONG JAMIE VAUGHAN MINI 1 01.48.01 34 6
70 BARRY JOHN DANIEL PIDGEON LUPO 1 01.48.12 35 7
64 GEOFF ORCHARD IAN PURCELL NOVA 1 Non starter
44 ROBERT DAVIES ALEX DAVIES NOVA 1 Retired
57 CHRIS TOOZE JO TOOZE IMP 1 Retired
61 DAVE GOODMAN RICHARD WHITEFOOT CORSA 1 Retired
62 SAMANTHA TILLING JEREMY WILLIAMS CORSA 1 Retired
72 ADAM QUINN LAURENCE MAZZONI NOVA 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 2 01.31.44 11 1
23 BEN GRENTER BRYAN GRENTER SUNBEAM 2 01.34.41 19 2
45 ANDREW DUCROQ PAUL GRIFFITHS NOVA 2 01.38.14 24 3
46 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOD 106 GTI 2 01.39.44 26 4
48 NEVILLE HUDD SIMON MAY NOVA 2 01.40.11 28 5
41 MARK CRISP PETER JAMES 106 GTI 2 01.41.03 30 6
66 DARREN DRAPER JACK DAVIES ESCORT 2 01.48.21 36 7
7 ANDY GWYNNE HOLLY ROBINSON SAXO 2 Retired

20 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND SAXO 2 Retired
26 BRIAN WHALE PETE LICKLEY NOVA 2 Retired
31 DAVID THORNHILL KEVIN BARNES 106 2 Retired
33 DAVID EARTHY MARIA RAYNER 205 GTI 2 Retired
38 JOHN LEIGH GORDON LEIGH NOVA 2 Retired
39 KEVIN HARBOUR DAVE TORTISHELL 205 2 Retired
47 DAVID THOMAS PETER LEWIS ESCORT MK2 2 Retired
58 CHRIS HEAD PAUL FREETH SUNBEAM 2 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

49 DAVID WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 3 01.26.56 1
4 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 01.27.43 3 1

59 DAVID ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 3 01.28.50 5 2
17 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON RENAULT CLIO 3 01.29.27 6 3
18 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE ESCORT MK2 3 01.29.53 7 4
6 LYN MORGAN KAREN MORGAN 205 3 01.30.37 8 5
8 GARY PARKER TONY BASSETT 205 3 01.30.54 9 6

29 CARWYN EVANS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT GRP4 3 01.33.23 16 7
54 MARK JONES ROB JONES ESCORT MK2 3 01.34.38 18 8
40 DAVE PERROTT JIM MUNDEN ESCORT 3 01.35.31 21 9
22 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.35.46 22 10
55 MARK HATTON ALLAN HATTON CLIO 16V 3 01.40.37 29 11
28 STEVE CONNER PAUL STEPHENS ASTRA 3 Non starter
2 RICHARD MERRIMAN KATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired

11 LES SKEET KEVIN HAVEN 205 S2000 3 Retired
12 JOHN RICHARDSON ERIC WILCOCKSON ESCORT  MK2 3 Retired
16 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK1 3 Retired
35 BRIAN  DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 Retired
42 MARK VAUGHAN MARK LEWIS ESCORT MK6 3 Retired
50 DAVID JENNINGS LEWIS DAVIES ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
51 DAVID ATTIWELL KEITH EMERY ASTRA 3 Retired
56 ALEX JACKSON KAREN WHITTAM HONDA CIVIC 3 Retired
67 NIGEL SMITH RYAN TAYLOR FOCUS ST 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 BOB FOWDEN JASON SUDGEN IMPREZZA 4 01.27.25 2 1
14 MARK ROBERTS TOM WOOD ESCORT COS 4 01.28.18 4 2
21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZZA 4 01.33.09 14 3
36 ANDREW GRAHAM ROBERT CHESTERS IMPREZZA 4 01.37.37 23 4
52 SEEYAN JOHN SIMON MERRIFIELD IMPREZZA 4 01.50.54 37 5
3 SPENCER CHARD TIM BABBAGE IMPREZZA 4 Retired
9 BRYAN DAVIES ALUN LEWIS EVO V 4 Retired

19 ADRIAN SMEKKS CHRIS NEALE EVO  6 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

43 MARCUS NAYLOR MARK WILLIAMS 106 GTI 5 01.41.25 31 1
71 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS 205GTI 5 01.45.24 33 2
34 WYN OWENS JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

65 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHN HAWKINS ESCORT MK2 6 01.32.42 13 1
27 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 205 6 01.33.23 17 2
53 STEVE WILKS CAROLINE WILKS ESCORT MK2 6 01.39.08 25 3
60 ROB HOWE MARK THOMAS ESCORT G3 6 01.58.31 38 4
10 LLYR JONES JASON DAVIES ESCORT 6 Retired
37 JOHN MORRIS THERESA FOSSEY ESCORT MK1 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

63 GARETH KIPSY REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325I 7 01.35.27 20 1
13 ADRIAN BROWN KEV HARRIS ESCORT 7 Retired

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2012

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
1 12.39 49 12.17
49 12.43 4 12.22
14 12.44 1 12.27
9 12.47 9 12.37
29 12.50 18 12.40
2 12.51 17 12.44
13 12.58 14 12.45
4 12.59 59 12.45
18 12.59 29 12.50
35 13.09 10 12.51

Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
49 12.15 49 12.41 49 12.39
4 12.18 4 12.53 1 12.42
1 12.25 59 12.59 59 12.44
59 12.33 1 13.03 14 12.47
17 12.37 14 13.04 4 12.47
10 12.39 17 13.06 17 12.59
14 12.42 16 13.07 8 13.07
18 12.42 18 13.08 7 13.07
16 12.46 10 13.10 6 13.08
7 12.51 13 13.12 15 13.09

Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
14 12.08 1 11.57
1 12.12 49 12.07
49 12.14 14 12.08
4 12.15 4 12.09
59 12.21 17 12.11
17 12.30 59 12.16
6 12.33 18 12.21
8 12.40 6 12.29
18 12.40 8 12.29
15 12.41 15 12.32

Promoted by: Forresters 
     Car Club Limited

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk
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